



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF EASTPOINTE
SPRENGER AVENUE RESURFACING
VIRGINIA AVENUE TO BOULDER AVENUE
AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0716

DATE: 12/12/2023
TIME: 2:00 PM

Prepared by Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID
1	Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC	\$ 294,382.50
2	Asphalt Specialists, LLC	\$ 317,215.00
3	Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corporation	\$ 337,710.00
4	Florence Cement Company	\$ 367,155.68
5	Hutch Paving, Inc.	\$ 371,363.00
6	Cadillac Asphalt, LLC	\$ 374,810.69 *
7	Best Asphalt Inc.	\$ 375,894.00

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

SPRENGER AVENUE RESURFACING
 VIRGINIA AVENUE TO BOULDER AVENUE
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0716

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC
 2300 Edinburgh
 Westland, MI 48328

Asphalt Specialists, LLC
 1780 E. Highwood
 Pontiac, MI 48340

Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corporation
 11797 29 Mile Road
 Washington, MI 48095

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
BASE BID									
1.	_Mobilization	1	LS	14,000.00	14,000.00	7,850.00	7,850.00	7,850.00	7,850.00
2.	Dr Structure, Rem.	3	Ea	935.00	2,805.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	850.00	2,550.00
3.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	140	Ft	20.00	2,800.00	40.00	5,600.00	50.00	7,000.00
4.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	2	Ea	2,850.00	5,700.00	6,000.00	12,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00
5.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem, Modified	50	Syd	12.50	625.00	80.00	4,000.00	45.00	2,250.00
6.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	50	Cyd	60.00	3,000.00	71.00	3,550.00	100.00	5,000.00
7.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	9	Ea	150.00	1,350.00	190.00	1,710.00	100.00	900.00
8.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	120	Ft	128.00	15,360.00	95.00	11,400.00	118.00	14,160.00
9.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	3	Ea	565.00	1,695.00	600.00	1,800.00	975.00	2,925.00
10.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	1	Ea	1,475.00	1,475.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,100.00	2,100.00
11.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	1	Ea	375.00	375.00	700.00	700.00	500.00	500.00
12.	_Dr Structure Trap, 12 inch	2	Ea	575.00	1,150.00	700.00	1,400.00	950.00	1,900.00
13.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	6	Ea	655.00	3,930.00	1,000.00	6,000.00	1,000.00	6,000.00
14.	_Catch Basin Cover, Restricted, Eastpointe	6	Ea	650.00	3,900.00	800.00	4,800.00	675.00	4,050.00
15.	_Combined Manhole Cover, Restricted, Eastpointe	1	Ea	650.00	650.00	800.00	800.00	750.00	750.00
16.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Rem, Modified	200	Ft	17.50	3,500.00	20.00	4,000.00	20.00	4,000.00
17.	Pavt, Cleaning	1	LS	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
18.	Joint and Crack, Cleanout	4,000	LF	0.90	3,600.00	1.00	4,000.00	1.00	4,000.00
19.	Hand Patching	68	Ton	160.00	10,880.00	160.00	10,880.00	50.00	3,400.00
20.	Pavt Joint and Crack Repair, Det 7	1,350	Lf	8.40	11,340.00	8.00	10,800.00	5.00	6,750.00
21.	HMA, 5EML	325	Ton	168.00	54,600.00	160.00	52,000.00	150.00	48,750.00
22.	HMA, 4EML	120	Ton	168.00	20,160.00	160.00	19,200.00	25.00	3,000.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

SPRENGER AVENUE RESURFACING
 VIRGINIA AVENUE TO BOULDER AVENUE
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0716

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC
 2300 Edinburgh
 Westland, MI 48328

Asphalt Specialists, LLC
 1780 E. Highwood
 Pontiac, MI 48340

Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corporation
 11797 29 Mile Road
 Washington, MI 48095

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
23.	Cold Milling HMA Surface	2,750	Syd	6.00	16,500.00	6.00	16,500.00	5.00	13,750.00
24.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	500	Ea	7.00	3,500.00	9.00	4,500.00	8.50	4,250.00
25.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc Base Cse	200	LF	29.75	5,950.00	38.00	7,600.00	31.00	6,200.00
26.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	825	Syd	15.50	12,787.50	18.00	14,850.00	50.00	41,250.00
27.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch, Modified	825	Syd	64.00	52,800.00	85.00	70,125.00	75.00	61,875.00
28.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch, Modified	50	Syd	63.00	3,150.00	77.00	3,850.00	85.00	4,250.00
29.	_Restoration	1	LS	14,000.00	14,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
30.	_Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LS	14,000.00	14,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00
31.	_Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS	800.00	800.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	800.00	800.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	294,382.50	\$	317,215.00	\$	337,710.00

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

SPRENGER AVENUE RESURFACING
 VIRGINIA AVENUE TO BOULDER AVENUE
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0716

Florence Cement Company
 51515 Corridor
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

Hutch Paving, Inc.
 3000 East Ten Mile Road
 Warren, MI 48091

Cadillac Asphalt, LLC
 39255 Country Club Dr., Suite B20
 Farmington Hills, MI 48331

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
BASE BID									
1.	_Mobilization	1	LS	7,850.00	7,850.00	7,250.00	7,250.00	7,850.00	7,850.00
2.	Dr Structure, Rem.	3	Ea	706.00	2,118.00	500.00	1,500.00	935.00	2,805.00
3.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	140	Ft	76.00	10,640.00	60.00	8,400.00	20.00	2,800.00
4.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	2	Ea	3,374.00	6,748.00	4,750.00	9,500.00	2,850.00	5,700.00
5.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem, Modified	50	Syd	37.00	1,850.00	50.00	2,500.00	12.50	625.00
6.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	50	Cyd	59.00	2,950.00	70.00	3,500.00	60.00	3,000.00
7.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	9	Ea	169.00	1,521.00	200.00	1,800.00	150.00	1,350.00
8.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	120	Ft	181.00	21,720.00	235.00	28,200.00	128.00	15,360.00
9.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	3	Ea	1,500.00	4,500.00	1,250.00	3,750.00	565.00	1,695.00
10.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	1	Ea	2,620.00	2,620.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	1,475.00	1,475.00
11.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	1	Ea	964.00	964.00	575.00	575.00	375.00	375.00
12.	_Dr Structure Trap, 12 inch	2	Ea	600.00	1,200.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	575.00	1,150.00
13.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	6	Ea	1.00	6.00	1,000.00	6,000.00	655.00	3,930.00
14.	_Catch Basin Cover, Restricted, Eastpointe	6	Ea	684.00	4,104.00	900.00	5,400.00	650.00	3,900.00
15.	_Combined Manhole Cover, Restricted, Eastpointe	1	Ea	1,017.00	1,017.00	875.00	875.00	650.00	650.00
16.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Rem, Modified	200	Ft	36.00	7,200.00	20.00	4,000.00	17.50	3,500.00
17.	Pavt, Cleaning	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	14,400.00	14,400.00
18.	Joint and Crack, Cleanout	4,000	LF	2.95	11,800.00	2.00	8,000.00	2.63	10,520.00
19.	Hand Patching	68	Ton	0.01	0.68	250.00	17,000.00	223.86	15,222.48
20.	Pavt Joint and Crack Repair, Det 7	1,350	Lf	4.90	6,615.00	11.50	15,525.00	20.87	28,174.50
21.	HMA, 5EML	325	Ton	177.00	57,525.00	153.84	49,998.00	226.08	73,476.00
22.	HMA, 4EML	120	Ton	151.00	18,120.00	160.00	19,200.00	242.74	29,128.80



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

SPRENGER AVENUE RESURFACING
 VIRGINIA AVENUE TO BOULDER AVENUE
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0716

Florence Cement Company
 51515 Corridor
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

Hutch Paving, Inc.
 3000 East Ten Mile Road
 Warren, MI 48091

Cadillac Asphalt, LLC
 39255 Country Club Dr., Suite B20
 Farmington Hills, MI 48331

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
23.	Cold Milling HMA Surface	2,750	Syd	6.65	18,287.50	4.36	11,990.00	10.77	29,617.50
24.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	500	Ea	12.20	6,100.00	16.50	8,250.00	7.00	3,500.00
25.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc Base Cse	200	LF	73.06	14,612.00	55.00	11,000.00	29.75	5,950.00
26.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	825	Syd	35.50	29,287.50	35.00	28,875.00	15.50	12,787.50
27.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch, Modified	825	Syd	59.00	48,675.00	85.00	70,125.00	64.00	52,800.00
28.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch, Modified	50	Syd	260.00	13,000.00	125.00	6,250.00	63.00	3,150.00
29.	_Restoration	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	10,957.45	10,957.45
30.	_Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LS	53,350.00	53,350.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	28,236.46	28,236.46
31.	_Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS	775.00	775.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	725.00	725.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	367,155.68	\$	371,363.00	\$	374,810.69 *

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF EASTPOINTE
 SPRENGER AVENUE RESURFACING
 VIRGINIA AVENUE TO BOULDER AVENUE
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0716

Best Asphalt Inc.
 6334 N Beverly Plaza
 Romulus, MI 48174

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount
BASE BID					
1.	_Mobilization	1	LS	7,500.00	7,500.00
2.	Dr Structure, Rem.	3	Ea	1,500.00	4,500.00
3.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	140	Ft	35.00	4,900.00
4.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	2	Ea	3,250.00	6,500.00
5.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem, Modified	50	Syd	45.00	2,250.00
6.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	50	Cyd	105.00	5,250.00
7.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	9	Ea	105.00	945.00
8.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	120	Ft	95.00	11,400.00
9.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	3	Ea	1,250.00	3,750.00
10.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	1	Ea	2,450.00	2,450.00
11.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	1	Ea	1,500.00	1,500.00
12.	_Dr Structure Trap, 12 inch	2	Ea	1,500.00	3,000.00
13.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	6	Ea	750.00	4,500.00
14.	_Catch Basin Cover, Restricted, Eastpointe	6	Ea	1,150.00	6,900.00
15.	_Combined Manhole Cover, Restricted, Eastpointe	1	Ea	1,250.00	1,250.00
16.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Rem, Modified	200	Ft	25.00	5,000.00
17.	Pavt, Cleaning	1	LS	5,400.00	5,400.00
18.	Joint and Crack, Cleanout	4,000	LF	1.00	4,000.00
19.	Hand Patching	68	Ton	250.00	17,000.00
20.	Pavt Joint and Crack Repair, Det 7	1,350	Lf	25.00	33,750.00
21.	HMA, 5EML	325	Ton	154.12	50,089.00
22.	HMA, 4EML	120	Ton	208.00	24,960.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE
 SPRENGER AVENUE RESURFACING
 VIRGINIA AVENUE TO BOULDER AVENUE
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0716

Best Asphalt Inc.
 6334 N Beverly Plaza
 Romulus, MI 48174

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount
23.	Cold Milling HMA Surface	2,750	Syd	12.00	33,000.00
24.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	500	Ea	22.00	11,000.00
25.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc Base Cse	200	LF	67.75	13,550.00
26.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	825	Syd	25.00	20,625.00
27.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch, Modified	825	Syd	79.00	65,175.00
28.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch, Modified	50	Syd	75.00	3,750.00
29.	_Restoration	1	LS	7,500.00	7,500.00
30.	_Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LS	12,500.00	12,500.00
31.	_Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	375,894.00

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**